

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18451/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/1998 in WP 6008/88
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SWATANTRVIR SAVARKAR PRATISHTHAN, SANGLI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAYAT SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, SATARA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)
(SLP(C) Nos. 18449-18451/2000)

Date : 10/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. S K Visen, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Last opportunity is granted to file the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No. 4(iii) within four weeks. If the needful is not done, this special leave petition will stand dismissed for non-prosecution without recourse to the Court.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master