

B  
SLP(C)No. 18449-18451 OF 2000  
ITEM No.24

Court No.11

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18449-18451/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 12.11.1998, 23.11.98 and  
13.10.99 in WP 5792/88 and WP 6008/99 respectively of The  
High Court of Bombay)

SWATANTRVIR SAVARKAR PRATISHTHAN, SANGLI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAYAT SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, SATARA AND ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption  
from filing O.T. and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and take on record the addl. facts and grounds)

Date : 07/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is  
allowed four weeks' time to remove the defects pointed out by  
the Registry.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master