

\214

C.A.No. 4414-4416 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 16-17, 21-24 & 29-30 In Civil Appeal No.4414-4416/2002

SWATANTRVIR SAVARKAR PRATISHTHAN, SANGLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAYAT SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, SATARA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of deceased res.No.4 and c/delay
in filing the appln. And substitution of proposed deceased legal
representative of 4(111) of deceased res.No.4 and c/delay and
substitution of left out legal representatives Nos.4(V) to 4(VIII) of
deceased res.No.4 and appln. For c/delay and substitution of left out
legal representatives Nos.4(VI) of deceased res.No.4 and c/delay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv. for

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances

of the case, I.As. are allowed.

(Y.P. Dhamija)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master